Bid Tabulation - Mills Sewer Extension, JB Hunt Waterline Replacement, and S. 2nd St./ W. Pine St. Water & Sewer Main Replacement Bid Opening 9.13.22

Mills Sewer Extension									
				Engineer's Estimate		Sy-Con Excavation			
No.	Item	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
1	2" PVC Force Main (Outside Roadway)	810	LF	\$50.00	\$40,500.00	\$15.00	\$12,150.00		
2	2" PVC Force Main (Within Roadway)	55	LF	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00		
3	Connection to Existing Manhole, complete in place	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
4	Ball valve, elbow, and vault with threaded nipple and cap for cleanouts	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
5	2" 45 deg bend	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		
6	2" 90 deg bend	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00		
7	Sewer Service with Grinder Pump (near side - off new line)	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		
8	Trench Safety - Sewer	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
9	Traffic Control - Sewer	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
Subtotal 1 (Mills Sewer)					\$71,750.00		\$43,500.00		

JB Hunt Dr. Waterline Replacement								
				Engineer's Estimate		Sy-Con Excavation		
No.	Item	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Extension			
10*	8" DIP Class 50 (DIP supplied by RWU)	205	LF	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$46.00	\$9,430.00	
11*	8" Gate Valve (Valve supplied by RWU)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
12	Anchor Collar	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
13	Trench Safety - Water	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	
14	Traffic Control - Water	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	Subtotal 2 (JB Hunt / Saltgrass)						\$22,280.00	

No.	Item		Bid Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Sy-Con Excavation	
		Bid Quantity		Unit Price	Extension		
15*	8" DIP Class 50 (DIP supplied by RWU)	905	LF	\$85.00	\$76,925.00	\$62.00	\$56,110.00
16	8"x6" Reducer	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
17	8"x6" Tee	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
18	8" Tee	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
19*	8" Gate Valve (Valve supplied by RWU)	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
20*	6" Gate Valve (Valve supplied by RWU)	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
21	8" 45 deg bend	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
22	5/8" water meter (long side)	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00
23	5/8" water meter (short side)	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	Double 5/8" water meter (long side)	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.0
25	Double 5/8" water meter (short side)	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.0
26	Anchor collar	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.0
27	Fire hydrant (new)	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.0
28	Fire hydrant (relocate existing)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.0
29	Trench Safety - Water	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
30	Traffic Control - Water	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
31*	8" PVC SDR-26 (pipe supplied by RWU)	545	LF	\$100.00	\$54,500.00	\$140.00	\$76,300.0
32	Sanitary Sewer Service (long side)	11	EA	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.0
33	Manhole (4' dia, 6'-10' depth)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.0
34	Manhole (4' dia, >10' depth)	2	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.0
35	Trench Safety - Sewer	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
36	Traffic Control - Sewer	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
		Subtotal 3 (2nd 5	St. & Pine S	t. Water/Sewer)	\$233,075.00		\$253,260.0

^{*} Denotes items which a portion of materials are supplied by Owner.

 Subtotals 1+2+3
 \$325,650.00
 \$319,040.00

 Owner's Contingency
 \$50,000
 \$50,000

 Total Bid (Subtotals 1 + 2 + 3 + Owner's Contingency)
 \$375,650.00
 \$369,040.00

Highlighted cells indicate corrected values due to math errors.

Highlighted cells indicate corrected values due to bid quantity corrections.